KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY

Attorneys at Law
El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

9206

Jason Kellahin

Of Counsel

W. Thomas Kellahin

RECEIVED

August 17, 1987

AUG 18 1987

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Mr. William J. LeMay Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Tipperary Corporation

Tipperary SW/4-29 Unit Area

Dear Mr. LeMay:

On behalf of Tipperary Corporation, please set the enclosed application for approval of the referenced unit for hearing at the next available examiner's docket now set for September 9, 1987.

Very truly yours

. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

cc: Mr. Mark Martin
Tipperary Corporation
P. O. Box 3179
Midland, Texas 79702

Wiser Oil Company 905 Oil & Gas Building Wichita Falls, Texas 76301

Mr. Floyd Prando State Land Office P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Mr. Dewey E. Thornton Moncrief Company 9th & Commerce Fort Worth, Texas 76102

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TIPPERARY CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN EXPLORATORY UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

AUG 18 1987

CASE CONSERVATION DIVISION

Case 9206

APPLICATION

COMES NOW TIPPERARY CORPORATION and applies to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for approval of a Unit Agreement, Lea County, New Mexico, and in support thereof would show:

1. Applicant has formed its Exploratory Unit, composed of State acreage consisting of the following lands:

160 acres, more or less, SW/4, Section 29, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

- 2. Applicant is designated as operator of the proposed unit.
- 3. The Unit Agreement has been submitted to the Commissioner of Public Lands of New Mexico for preliminary approval.
- 4. The said Unit Agreement has been approved by sufficient owners of interests to assure its ultimate effectiveness.

- 5. The said Unit is being formed for the development of the acreage dedicated to it.
- 6. The granting of this application will result in the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this matter be set for hearing before the Division's duly appointed Examiner and that after notice and hearing, an order be entered approving the Unit Agreement.

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY

W. Thomas Kellihin

P. O. Box 2265 Santa Fe, NM /87504

EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of Unit Agreement dated August 3, 1987 Unit Operator - Tipperary Oil and Gas Corporation

Township_	16 SOUTH	_ Range	37 EAST	CountyL	EA S	State NEW MEXICO		
1					 			
1					1			
			<u> </u>					
			1					
i 1			1		*			
) 1 1	,		
		·	!			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1 1 1			1		1			
1			:					

i ! !					,			
			1	9				
				/				
	E-	9118-1						
	Wiser 29							
	State							
	-Comm - No.	<u>-</u>			<u></u>			
			1		i ! !			
		l			<u> </u>			
	v-	617						
							1 1	
2								
							,	
							FORM 45	

